

## Bid Tabulation

**Bid Date:** June 10, 2021

City of Hollywood, Florida

Department of Public Utilities - Engineering and Construction Services Division (ECSD)

Project No.: 21-11047

Project Name: CITY-WIDE MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

				Hinterland Group Inc.		The Stout Group, LLC		RG Underground Engineering, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors Inc.		Rock Power Paving, Inc.	
BASE BID													
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization including Bonds for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of Bid	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$27,105.00	\$27,105.00	\$30,320.00	\$30,320.00
3	Furnish and Install 24"x37" Catch Basin Structures	18	EA	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$59,400.00	\$4,122.00	\$74,196.00	\$7,535.00	\$135,630.00
4	Furnish and Install 36"x36" Manhole Structures with correspondent Baffles, Frame and Grate	10	EA	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,933.00	\$49,330.00	\$7,740.00	\$77,400.00
5	Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 15" Diam. Solid Pipe	500	LF	\$44.00	\$22,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$82.00	\$41,000.00	\$123.00	\$61,500.00
6	Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 18" Diam. Solid Pipe	1,200	LF	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$91.00	\$109,200.00	\$91.00	\$109,200.00	\$141.00	\$169,200.00
7	Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 24" Diam. Solid Pipe	200	LF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$124.00	\$24,800.00	\$178.00	\$35,600.00
8	Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 30" Diam. Solid Pipe	200	LF	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$161.00	\$32,200.00	\$226.00	\$45,200.00
9	Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 18" Diam. French Drain	600	LF	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$133.00	\$79,800.00	\$199.00	\$119,400.00
10	Replace PVC A-2000 15" Diam. Pipe and Connect to the Existing Structures	550	LF	\$136.00	\$74,800.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$119.00	\$65,450.00	\$86.00	\$47,300.00	\$153.00	\$84,150.00
11	Replace Existing 36" Diam. Drainage Structure. Connect to Two (2) Existing 30" Diam. Pipes	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,454.00	\$5,454.00	\$8,490.00	\$8,490.00
12	Replace Existing 36" x 36" Drainage Structure. Connect to Two(2) Existing Connect to 2 Existing 30" Diam. RCP	1	EA	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,754.00	\$6,754.00	\$9,790.00	\$9,790.00
13	Disconnect and Plug Existing Structure	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$8,390.00	\$8,390.00
14	Regrade Swale	10,000	SF	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.75	\$7,500.00	\$1.20	\$12,000.00	\$1.80	\$18,000.00	\$2.60	\$26,000.00
15	Milling and Resurfacing (includes regrading with first 1" and second 1" lift):	4,800	SY	\$35.00	\$168,000.00	\$16.50	\$79,200.00	\$18.00	\$86,400.00	\$25.50	\$122,400.00	\$32.00	\$153,600.00
16	Pavement Overlay (includes regrading with first 1"):	2,000	SY	\$19.00	\$38,000.00	\$6.75	\$13,500.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$13.00	\$26,000.00	\$27.50	\$55,000.00
17	Pavement Markings, Traffic Signs, and Reflective Pavement Markers:	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,610.00	\$10,610.00
18	Underfined Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
19	Permit, Licenses, Fees Allowance.	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	Consideration for indemnification.	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
21	Demobilization for the lump sum price of (shall not be less than 2% of Bid Item Nos.2	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,590.00	\$18,590.00	\$21,520.00	\$21,520.00
TOTAL BASE BID*					\$1,169,210.00		\$1,084,710.00		\$1,179,960.00		\$1,233,619.00		\$1,597,810.00